EVERETT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2

Western States Regional Council Carpenters Local 425

SALARY SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2024

Positions

Service Technician

Maintenance Mechanic

Master Mechanic

Maintenance Assistant

Maintenance Mechanic Trainee

Entry Level
$34.90
$39.73
$43.34
$31.47

$34.88

5 year
$35.25
$40.11

$43.77

10 year 15year 20 year
$35.59 $35.95  $36.32
$40.52 $40.92  $41.32

$44.21 $4465 $45.10
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