## **EVERETT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2**

## **Western States Regional Council Carpenters Local 425**

## **SALARY SCHEDULE**

## **EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2024**

Positions	<b>Entry Level</b>	5 year	10 year	15 year	20 year
Service Technician	\$34.90	\$35.25	\$35.59	\$35.95	\$36.32
Maintenance Mechanic	\$39.73	\$40.11	\$40.52	\$40.92	\$41.32
Master Mechanic	\$43.34	\$43.77	\$44.21	\$44.65	\$45.10
Maintenance Assistant	\$31.47				
Maintenance Mechanic Trainee	\$34.88				

Board Approved: July 1, 2021 Revised: May 1, 2023